
AIRGRAM TÉLÉGRAMME PAR AVION 

No. B 
OATT/AIR/253 (SECRET) 18 SEPTEMBER 1961 

SUBJECT: SCHEDULE XIX - UNITED KINGDOM 

RE-HEGOTLATION OP AN gEgM UNDER ARTICLE XXVIII 

THE UNITED KINGDOM V/ISHES TO NOTIFY CONTRACTING PARTIES OF ITS INTENTION 
TO RE-NEGOTIATE A BINDING ON PRESERVED STRAWBERRIES AND STRAWBERRY PULP 
ORIGINALLY NEGOTIATED WITH FRANCE AND THE NETHERLANDS. 

HAVING REGARD TO THE FACT THAT THE MEMBER STATES OB' THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC 
COMMUNITY HAVE INVOKED (IN L/l406 OF 9 JANUARY 1961) ARTICLE XXVIII:5 
THE UNITED KINGDOM WILL PROCEED TO NEGOTIATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROCEDURE 
OF PARAGRAPHS 1-3 OF ARTICLE XXVIII. 

A STATEMENT OF STATISTICS OF THE IMPORTS OF THESE PRODUCTS INTO THE 

UNITED KINGDOM OVER THE LAST THREE YEARS IS ATTACHED. 

ANY CONTRACTING PARTY CONSIDERING IT HAS AN INTEREST SHOULD NOTIFY THE 
UNITED KINGDOM DELEGATION WITHOUT DELA'.:". 

ANNEX I 

UNITED KINGDOM IMPORTS 

PRESERVED 

DENMARK 

POLAND 

NETHERLANDS 

BULGARIA 

OTHER FOREIGN 

COMMONWEALTH 

TOTAL ALL COt 

STRAWBERRIES, 

I COUNTRIES 

COUNTRIES 

INTRISS 

INCLUDING PULP (OTHER THAN 

TONS 

49S 

342 

5,496 

52?' 

3 

34 

7,000 

1958 

46, .37 

29,539 

514,914 

50,437 

737 

4,220 

646,784 

TONS 

6? 

171 

4,137 

2,523 

84 

109 

7,091 

TINNED OR 

1959 
£ 

6,013 

13,847 

357,643 

185,323 

6,914 

13,018 

582,758 

BOTTLED) 

TONS 

91 

525 

4,595 

1,402 

71 

_ 251 

6,943 

I960 
.£ 

7,296 

32,107 

379,917 

92,338 

5,090 

24,512 

541,260 

E, WYNDHAM WHITE 

SENT BY : Executive Secretary, GATT, Tel. address : ICITO GENEVA 

ENVOYÉ PAR : Secrétaire exécutif, GATT, Adresse télégraphique : ICITO GENÈVE 


