AIRGRAM

TÉLÉGRAMME PAR AVION

No. <u>82</u> 18 SEPTEMBER 1961

CATT/AIR/253 (SECRET)

SUBJECT:

SCHEDULE XIX - UNITED KINGDOM

RE-NEGOTIATION OF AN ITEM UNDER ARTICLE XXVIII

THE UNITED KINGDOM WISHES TO NOTIFY CONTRACTING PARTIES OF ITS INTENTION TO RE-NEGOTIATE A BINDING ON PRESERVED STRAWBERRIES AND STRAWBERRY PULP ORIGINALLY NEGOTIATED WITH FRANCE AND THE NETHERLANDS.

HAVING REGARD TO THE FACT THAT THE MEMBER STATES OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY HAVE INVOKED (IN L/1406 OF 9 JANUARY 1961) ANTICLE EXVIII:5
THE UNITED KINGDOM WILL PROCEED TO NEGOTIATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROCEDURE OF PARAGRAPHS 1-3 OF ARTICLE XXVIII.

A STATEMENT OF STATISTICS OF THE IMPORTS OF THESE PRODUCTS INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM OVER THE LAST THREE YEARS IS ATTACHED.

ANY CONTRACTING PARTY CONSIDERING IT HAS AN INTEREST SHOULD NOTIFY THE UNITED KINGDOM DELEGATION WITHOUT DELAW.

ANNEX I
UNITED KINGDOM IMPORTS

PRESERVED STRAWBERRIES, INCLUDING PULP (CTHER THAN TINNED OR BOTTLED)

	1958		1959		1960	
	TONS	క	TONS	£	TONS	£.
DENMARK	498	46,337	67	6,013	91	7,296
POLAND	342	29 , 6 3 9	1 71	13,847	525	32,107
NETHERLANDS	5,496	514,914	4,137	357,643	4,595	379,917
BULGARIA	6 2 7	50,437	2,523	185,323	1,402	92 ,33 8
OTHER FOREIGN COUNTRIES	3	737	84	6,914	71	5,090
COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES	34	4,220	109	13,018	255	24,512
TOTAL ALL COUNTRIES	7,000	646 , 784	7 ,0 91	582,758	6,943	541,260

E. WYNDHAM WHITE

SENT BY:

Executive Secretary, GATT, Tel. address: ICITO GENEVA

ENVOYÉ PAR : Secrétaire exécutif, GATT, Adresse télégraphique : ICITO GENÈVE